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Producer of National Statistcs

GFS framework is designed to provide statistics that enable policymakers and
analysts to study developments in the financial operations and financial
position of government.

GFS also allow an assessment of the liquidity and sustainability of the
finances of the general government sector or the public sector in a consistent
and systematic manner.

The GFS framework can be used to analyze the operations of a specific level
of government, transactions between levels of government and the public
sector.

GFS framework produces summary information on the overall performance
and financial position of the general government or public sector through the
use of balancing items, such as the net operating balance, net lending/net
borrowing, and the change in net worth.
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% GFS framework in creating commonly used fiscal indicators which may be
produced for the general government and public sectors.

** GFS framework produces fiscal indicators from the transactions, other
economic flows, stock positions, aggregates, or balancing items. For example,
in the statement of Operations, net lending/ net borrowing is the basic
indicator of the fiscal balance.
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Producer of National Statistics
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Casfr Flowmrs from Operatimmg Actfvities:

L | Rewvemuwe cash flowrs:

Z11 Taxes

C12 Social comntributiocns

C1=2 Grants

Z14 Orther receipts

[ ] Expense cash flowes

C21 Compensation of employees

22 Purchases of goods and services

Cxa Imterast

CES Subsidies

26 Grants

C27F Social benefits

2B Orther payments

oo Net cash inffow ffom opersting SCchivities
{C1 23

Casr Flowrs firom Transactions in Nonfnancoal Assets:

C321 Met cash outflow from ineestrmsasmnt n
monfimancial assets?

C311 Fined assets

=212 Imvemtoriss®

C313 Waluashles

214 Monproduced assaets

CZhA Expendibure cash flows (C2+C321)

OS5y Cash swurplus (+) 75 Casih defict (—) (C1C2—

C21 = C14C2M = CIZFLCFF)
Casfr Flowmrs firom Transactions in Franos) Assets and

Liabilities (Financngl:

C32x Met aoguisition of financal assets other tham
cask

CIP1Ix Domestic?

C222x External®

323 Met imnourremce of liabilitges

C=221 Domestic®

232 External®

NFB ANet cash inffow ffom financing achivities
(CII—CI )

ANCE Net chamge in the stock of casf

{CSD+MFB = CIZF0Z = CIZF1ZF+TIZZT)

IThe net cash cutTlows Troam Investment In nonfinandal Sssets
aguals purcnases minus sales.

o a cash basls, the categony Imvantories (3120 = llmibed o
chamges In strategic stocks. Other Imsantorkes are, by detindtion
of the cash basls of recording, considered an expense wien
acguirsd.

e

Statement of
sources and uses

cash

"‘ www.dosm.gov.my

Statement of other economic flows

o Change in net worth due to other
economic flows (4+5)1

4 Change in nat worth dus to hodding gains
and hosses

41 Monfimancial assets

411 Fixed assets

412 Imvenitories

413 Valuables

414 Monproduced assets

42 Financial assets®

43 Liahilities?

5 Change in net worth due to other dhanges
in the volume of assets and liabilities

Y | Monfimancial assets

i1 Fixed assets

Y Invenitories

i3 Valuables

14 Monproduced assets

] Fimancial assets?

L3 Liahilities?

"Sag Table 10.2 for & detalled classification of other economic
flows.

*Classifled by residence, Instrument, andior sector of the oownter-

party {see Tables 0.1 and 9.2).
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Balance Sheet

Statement of total changes in
net worth
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Statement of explicit contingent
liabilities and net implicit obligation
for future social security benefits

Opening Closing
balance balance

G Mt worth (61+62-63)

(| Honfinancdal assets

| Fixed assets

ol12 Inventories

613 Valuables

G614 Monproduced

assets

vl Financial assets

621 Domestic'

622 External’

63 Liabilities

631 Domestic’

632 External®

Memorandum items®

'Cassified by Instrument andior sector of the counterparty (see
Tables 7.9 and 7.11).

gag Chapter 7 for a list of standard memorandum ftems that
should be Induded on the balance sheet.

Transactions Affecting Net Worth:

1 Rewvenus

2 Expensa

NOB Net operating balance {1-2)'

Change in Net Worth duse to Other Economic Flows:"

o1 Monfinancial assets

41 Haolding gains

51 Other chamges im the volume of
momfinancial assets

oz Financial assets

42 Holding gains

L2 Other chamges im the volume of
fimancial assets

93 Liabiliti=s

43 Holding gains

53 Other chamges in the wolume of liabilities

L Total other economic flows (91+92-93)

CHW Total change in net worth (NOEB+3)

"The net operating balancs equals revenuse minus axpense.
Classifled by categories of assets and llabliities as needed.
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aMBE Total explicit contingent liabilities
BMG1 Publicly guaranteed debt'
eME2 Other one-off guarantees?
MGl Explicit contingent liabdlities not
elawhere classified
Legal claims
Indemmities

Uncalled share capital

eM7 Met implicit obligations for future social
security benefits
Presant value of implicit obligations
for future social security benefits

Minus: Present value of future
contributions to social security
scheames

"It Is recommended that datalls of publidy guaranteed dabt (La,,
loan and othar dabt Instrument quaranteas) ara shown by matu-
rity and type of dabt Instrument, at nominal values.

*For example, madit guarantees and other similar contingent lla-
pdlitias (such as lines of credit and [oan commitments), contingent
“oredit avallablllty™ guarantees, and contingent credit facllities.
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112
113
1137
1132
1133
1135
1136
1143
11471
11411
114812
114313

11431743
1142
1143
11494
1145

11451
11452

11486
115

1157
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156

116
11E1T
1162

R Ewne e

Tames
Taxes om incoms, profits, and capital galins
Payabls by Indrviduals
Payabls by corporatiocns and othaer
Sntenprises
ortheer taxes on Income, profits, and
capital gatms?
Taxes om payroll and work force
TEEES i erOEeerty
Ascurremt taxes om mmowable propertoy
ARescurremt taxes om et wweasbth
Estate, imharitancs, and gift teses
Capital lewies
orther recurrent taxes om property
Taxes om goends @md ssrvkoes
Genesral taxes on Qouods and serncloces
Wwalus-added taxes
Sales taxes
Tummower and other gemneral taxss om
goeo=ds arnd services
Tames oo Financisl and capdta ] tTransacthosns
Excise
Profirts of fiscal momnopodlies
Taxes on sp=ciTic sservices

Tawmes on uss of goods @and on peermiission
o USse Ooeads or eErformm Sotheitles

MAotor wahilcle taxes
Orther taxes om use of goo-ds and on

permilsshom to use gouods or performm
acthvities'

Ortheer tanes on o gouods and servioss
Taxes on nternational treds and transscthons
Custoams E@md otfheer Iimport datles
Taxes O exXports
Profits of exp-ort or Import monogeo lbes
Exchangs profits
Exchangs taxes
orther taxes on Intermational treede and
tramnsactkons
ther tames
Payabls sol=ly by Dusiness
Payabl=s by other than business or
unldentifiable

121

1211
1212
1213

1214
122
1221
1222
1223
13
131
1311
a3z
13z
1321
n3zz
a13=
1331
13==2
13
a4a1
1311
1431z
1313

1414

141=
1315
a2
14a21
naz==
n4az=
14a4z4
14a=
a3
331
Aa4311
a1a4481=
133z
n14as

14a51
nasz

Soerlal contributons [SF5]

Soclal seourity contributions EFE]
Empdoyes comntributions [EFS5]
Employer comntribwutiocns [GFES]
self-amployed or unesmployed oomtribuatlons
[=Fs]
uUnaliccable contributions EF=]
Trtfuer so-crial comdtribartsons: [SRS]
Empdoyes comntributions [EFS5]
Empdoyer comtribwutions [GFES)
IMmiputed contributioms [GEs]

mrants

From forselgn gossnmmsants
CurnreEt
CEprtal

From Intermational organlzstions
CurreEmt
CaEpital

From other gensral gowvernrmseat wmbits®
Curremt
Caprtal

Dther revernus

Property Incoome [GFs]
Imterest [GFs]Y
Drwidends:
wwithdresvals of Incormss frorm
Lo [N E=T3 Saall g m Tl = bl [ty
Froperty incoms from Investmeant Inoo mess
disbhursements

Remt
Feimvwested sarmirngs on forslign direct imeestament
Sabes of go-ods and services
Smles by market esteblishrmamnts
Administrathee fess
Inckdental sales by nonmarkst establishmments
IMmputed sales of gQouoeds and sercloces
Fines, paenalkties, and forferts
Transffars not elsswwhere classified
Current transfers mot elsawheaere dessified
Subsidias!
rtheer ourrent transfers mot elsewhere dassrflied”
Caprtal tramsfers not elsewhers classified
Premumes, fees, amd claims related to neomilrfe
nsurance and standardilzed guarantee schesrmes'
Preambums, fess, and curremnt clabms'
Caprtal claims

Imdicates that a Ffurther breakdosen may e analytically us=ful and = presented n detailed tables.
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211
2111
2112
212
2121
2122
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251
252
253
26
261
2611
2612
262
2621
2622
263
2631
2632

Expensa
Compensation of employees [GF5]
Wages and salarles [GF5]
WWages and salaries in cash [GF5]
WWages and salaries in kind [GFs]
Employers' soclal contributions [GFS)
Artual employers” socal contributions BEFS]
imiputed employers” soclal contributions [GFS]
Use of goods and services
Comsumption of flxed capital [GFs]
Interest [GFS]
To nonresidents [GF5]

To resldents other than general government
[=Fs]

To other general government units [GFs]
subsidizs’

To public corporations

To private enterprises

To other sectors

Grants'

To forekgn govermments
Current
Capital

To International organizations
Current
Capital

To other general government units
Current

27
2mM
21
22
272
2731
27332
273
2731

2732

28
281
281
2812

2813

2814
2815

282
2821
2832
283

2831
2832

Soclal benefits [GFE]'
soclal securtty benefits [GFS]
Social securtty benefits In cash [GF5]
Social securtty benefits In kind [GFS]
soclal assistance benefits [GFs]
Social assistance benefits in cash [GFS)
Social assistance benefits in kind [GFS]
Employmentrelated soclal benefits [GFs]

Employment-related soclal benafits In
cash [GF5]
Employment-related soclal benafiis In
kind [GF5]

Other expense

Property expense other than Interest

Dividends®
withdrawals of Income from

quaskcorporations
Property expense for Investment income
disbursements

Rent

Relnvested earnings on forelgn direct
Investmient

Transfers not elewhera dassified
Current transfers not elsewhere classified
Capital transfers mot elsewhere classifled

Premiums, fees, and claims related to
nonlife insurance and standardized
guarantee schemes’

Premiums, fees, and current dalms
Capital claims

lIndicates that further breakdown may be analytically useful and is presented in detailed tables.
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Detail classification of
Compensation of employees

Z1

211

2111

2112

212

2121

2122

Further breakdowsn™ aof which™ limes could allow for the ddentifi-

Compensation of employess [GFE]'
Compensation of employeas [SMA]
rAMUs: Related o own-acoount caprtal
formation
Wages and salarles [GFE]
Wwages and salaries [Sral
Flnus: Related to owen-sooownt capital
formation
Wages and salarles In cash [GFE]
wages and salartes In cash [SrMal
Rimus: Related to own-account captial
formation
wwages and salaries In kind [SFs]
wages and salarkes In kind [5MA]
Rimus: Related to own-account captial
formation
Employers” social contributloms [GF5]
Emiployers' soclal contributions [SMA]
Flnus: Related to owen-sooownt capital
formation
sActual employers" soclal comributions [EFs)
Actual employers” soodal contributions
[smMa]
rANus: Aelated o owin-acoount caprtal
formation
mputed esmployers" soclal comtributlons [GFS)
impwted ermployers” social contributions
[smMa]
Rimus: Related to own-account captial
formation

cation of the types of compensation of employess payabile.
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Balance sheet is a statement of the values of the stock positions of
assets owned and of the liabilities owed by an institutional unit or group of
units, drawn up Iin respect of a particular point in time

Opening  Closing Opening  Closing
Assets balance  balance Lizbllities and net worth balance  balance
Monfinanclal assets' Liablitles’
Financlal assets’ Net worth
Total assets' Total habilities and net worth

Memarandum items
"Clazsified by categories of assets and Eabilities a5 nesded.
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